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Mission Statement 

Resurrection College Prep High School is a Catholic Christian Community dedicated to the 
education of young women and to the development of their God-given talents.  Convinced of 
God’s unconditional love and nourished by the Risen Lord Jesus Christ, we are committed to 
the spiritual, ethical, intellectual, physical and social growth of our students.
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Scholarship Funding
Scholarships help Resurrection students and their families manage the cost 
of a single-gender, Catholic education. Without scholarship support, many 
students would not be able to attend Resurrection. Annual scholarships can 
be established with an outright gift of $1,000 or more. If you would like 
more information about funding an annual scholarship, please contact Alisa 
Martorano at amartorano@reshs.org or 773.775.6616 Ext 142. Donors 
may also contribute to an existing scholarship at any level as a means of 
supporting scholarships at Resurrection. 

Resurrection Alumnae Association Scholarship
Resurrection Alumnae Association
Blessed Celine and Mother Hedwig Scholarship 
Sisters of the Resurrection
Block Res Scholar Award
George and June Block Family Foundation
Burchard Scholarship
Patricia Burchard DiBenedetto ’43
Carol Ann Hudson Scholarship 
Friends of Carol Ann Hudson ’05
Charlotte Lennon Memorial Scholarship 
The Family of Charlotte Lennon ’78 
Dr. Carrie Hall Jaworski Leadership Scholarship 
Dr. Carrie Hall Jaworski ’88 
Eugenia Norlock Scholarship 
Dr. Frances Norlock ’83 and Mr. Peter Lisnic
Heart of Chicago Scholarship 
Anonymous Resurrection alumna
Irish Fellowship Foundation Scholarship
The Irish Fellowship Education and Cultural Foundation
Jessica Martin ’01 Scholarship
Anonymous 
Little Theatre Alumnae Scholarship 
Little Theatre Alumnae
Marie Costello Scholarship
Friends and Family
Matys-Rakoczy Scholarship
Marie Matys Rakoczy ’71 and Joseph Rakoczy 
Nediljka Lisnic Scholarship
Dr. Frances Norlock ’83 and Mr. Peter Lisnic 
Parents Club Scholarship 
Resurrection Parents Club 
Sr. Georgine Marie Faith Witness Scholarship 
Resurrection Religious Studies Department 
Sr. Stephanie Corporate Board Scholarship
Resurrection College Prep High School  
Corporate Board Members
Aurelia Smigielska-Wright Scholarship 
Joan Wright Boyd ’73 and William Wright   
Big Shoulders Fund 
Big Shoulders Foundation
Brian Joseph Barry Memorial Scholarship 
Brian Joseph Barry Memorial Foundation
Christine Olender Scholarship
Mr. & Mrs. John Olender, Family & Friends of Christine Olender ’80

Dr. Chris Kelly Student Mentor Scholarship 
Bernard Kelly, Family and Friends of Dr. Christine 
Wasielewski Kelly ’59
Elaine Zold Koepke Fine Arts Scholarship 
Elaine Zold Koepke ’41 
Fahey Scholarship 
Mary Matheis Fahey ’66 and Gerald Fahey
Families with Special Needs Scholarship
Dr. Maureen Mascha ’73
Florence and Johanna Scholarship
Anonymous
High Sight Scholars
High Sight Foundation
Katie Gavin Scholarship
The Gavin Family
Knudsen Family Band Scholarship 
Jon and Anne-Judine Knudsen 
Madonna Scholars Scholarship 
Franciscan Sisters of Chicago
Mark Teach Scholarship
Gordon Teach Family
Mary Guerrieri Bertolini Scholarship
Guerrieri and Bertolini Families
Nicole Brunke Scholarship 
Kathleen Brunke; Daniel and Michelle  
Brunke Hogan ’86
Pay It Forward Scholarship
Nancy Slack Stachnik ’67 and Family
Resurrection Student Council Scholarship
Resurrection College Prep Student Council
The Sr. Mary Monica, C.R. Hope Scholarship
Various Donors
Sr. Carmen De Barros Scholarship Fund 
Sr. Carmen De Barros Scholarship 
The Rev. John P. Smyth Standing Tall  
Charitable Foundation Scholarship 
The Rev. John P. Smyth Standing Tall Charitable Foundation
Susan Fyda Scholarship
Estate of Susan Fyda ’66
Tony Mazzulla Scholarship
Friends and Family 
Weber High School Alumni Scholarship 
Weber High School Alumni Association

Thank you to the following donors who funded scholarships for the 
young women of Resurrection College Prep High School during the 

2011-12 and 2012-13 school years.  
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Matching Gifts
An employer may match, double 
or even triple a gift of one of its 
employees to create a matching gift 
for Resurrection.  
 
Talk with your employer and/or your 
spouse’s employer human resource or 
community relations department to 
determine if they have a matching gift 
program and to obtain the matching 
gift forms.
 

Matching Gift Companies 
Abbott Fund Matching Grant Plan
Baxter International Foundation
Chevron
GE Foundation
Hewitt Associates LLC
Illinois Tool Works Foundation
JP Morgan Chase Foundation
Kraft Foods
McDonald’s Corporation
Microsoft
Moody’s Foundation
Robert Bosch Tool Corporation 

Time, Inc.
W. W. Grainger, Inc.
Wells Fargo Bank 

United Way Giving
You can give to Resurrection College 
Prep High School through your 
United Way Workplace Campaign.  

Ask your employer for details.

LIFETIME DONORS CLUBS
Mother Celine Society
$1,000,000 and Above
Sisters of the Resurrection
Resurrection Health Care
Anonymous

Mother Hedwig Society
$500,000 - $999,999
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pawelko
 

Blessed Alice Society
$100,000 - $499,999
Estate of Ms. Susan Fyda ’66
Mrs. Edith Bukowski Kooyumjian ’40

Sr. Anne Society
$25,000 - $99,000
Anonymous
Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service 
Corporation
The George and June Block Family 
Foundation
Mr. Daniel and Mrs. Michelle Brunke 
Hogan ’86 
Mr. and Mrs. John Crawford
Mr. Jerry and Mrs. Mary Matheis 
Fahey ’66 
Irish Fellowship Educational and 
Cultural Foundation
LaSalle National Bank
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth A. Marchetti
Tony Orrico Scholarship Foundation
Resurrection Alumnae Association
Resurrection Athletic Boosters  
Resurrection Medical Center Staff 
Estate of Ms. Anita Slominski
Ms. Nancy Slack Stachnik ’67 
Mr. Gordon Teach 

Sr. Eulalia Society
$10,000 - $24,999
Anonymous
Ms. Betty Adam
Ms. Diane Anderson ’77
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Angelini
The Big Shoulders Fund
Ms. Maxine Merta Clayton ’42
Mr. and Mrs. Don Gagliano
Mr. Robert E. Gallagher Sr.
Dr. and Mrs. David & Marie Cleary-
Fishman ’77
Mrs. Mary Louise Piccoli Hatten ’67
Mr. Bernard and Dr. Christine 
Wasielewski Kelly ’59
Mr. and Mrs. Jon P. Knudsen
Mrs. Elaine Zold Koepke ’41
Mr. and Mrs. George Laarveld
Ms. Colleen M. Loftus
Estate of Mary Ann and Peter J. Moskal
(Parents of Sr. Christine Maria Moskal, C.R.)
Mr. and Mrs. John Olender
Mr. and Mrs. Don Olinger
Mr. and Mrs. Joe and Marie Matys 
Rakoczy ’71
Mrs. Ann Schilling Rahn ’71
Resurrection High School Parents Club
Ms. Victoria Ricciardi
Mr. Charles Smithe
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Versen, Sr.
Weber High School Alumni Association

The New Life Society
Members of the New Life Society are 
friends of Resurrection College Prep 
High School who choose to remember 
Resurrection in their estate plans 
and have notified the school of their 
intentions.  For some, this means leaving 
Resurrection a specified amount or 
percentage of their estate in their wills.  
For others, it means leaving real estate 
or naming Resurrection as a beneficiary 
of a life insurance policy, annuity or 
retirement fund. 

Mr. and Mrs. John Crawford
Ms. Jann DeLaMoreaux ’66
Ms. Susan Fyda ’66 
Ms. Therese Lata Harrold ’65
Ms. Elaine Zold Koepke ’41 
Ms. Paula Mackowiak ’70
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Pawelko
Ms. Nancy Slack Stacknik ’67 
Ms. Anita Slominski 
 

Donors by Giving Club
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Charity and Truth Society 
$5,000 and over
The George and June Block Family Foundation
Mr. Gerald Fahey
Resurrection Medical Center
Ms. Anita H. Slominski
Ms. Nancy C. Stachnik

Resurrection Society
$2,500 to $4,999
Ms. April M. Hall
Resurrection College Prep Alumnae Association
Resurrection College Prep Parents Club
Weber High School Alumni Association	

New Hope Society 
$1,000 to $2,499
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Angelini	
Mr. and Mrs. Delfo Bianchini		
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Boyd		
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin M. Casey		
Ms. Maxine J. Clayton		
Mr. and Mrs. David J. Daul		
First Trust Portfolios L.P.
Sister Rosemary Gira C.R.		
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Hatten		
Mr. William Hinchliff
Irish Fellowship Educational and Cultural Foundation	
JP Morgan Chase Foundation		
Mr. Bernard Kelly		
Mr. and Mrs. Jon P. Knudsen			 
Ms. Catherine Lennon		
Ms. Colleen Loftus		
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth A. Marchetti		
Mr. Joe Miller		
Mr. Peter Lisnic and Dr. Frances E. Norlock	
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Rakoczy	
Resurrection College Prep High School Student Council	
Ms. Victoria Ricciardi		
Dr. Lynne Saccaro		
Ms. Lucille M. Schoenberger		
SMNG-A 
Sr. Carolyn Sniegowski C.R.			 
Ms. Kathleen T. Walsh		

President’s Circle 
$500 to $999
Baird Foundation, Inc.
Ms. Tamara Bernardin
Mr. Kenneth Bertolini
Ms. Janine Bobko
Mrs. Audrey Brynelsen
Mr. amd Mrs. Ronald Clayton
Ms. Patricia L. DiBenedetto
Ms. Judith E. Flanagan
Mr. and Mrs. Don Gagliano
Mrs. Bernardine Hossfeld
Dr. Carrie Jaworski
Mr. and Mrs. William G. Kistner
Mr. and Mrs. Ted Kretschmer
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Kron
Lifesource
Mr. and Mrs. Terrence MacLean
Mr. and Mrs. Ben J. Martorano
Mr. and Mrs. V. Gregory McKnight
Mr. and Mrs. Kim Morehouse
Mr. and Mrs. Michael C. Nelson
Ms. Janet W. Sisler
Mrs. Roberta M. Vesperman
Dr. Leanne M. Wiedemann and Mr. Robb Krumlauf
Dr. Donna Williams
W. W. Grainger, Inc.

Principal’s Society
$250 to $499
Ms. Diane M. Anderson
Ms. Maurella Bochenko
Ms. Diane G. Bryniarski
Dr. Ruth Christensen
Mr. and Mrs. Neal Clark
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Cleary
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Crawford
Mr. and Mrs. Andrzej Czyszczon
Ms. Eileen DeLisle
Ms. Debra A. DiMaggio
Ms. Adriane DiMeo
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Enger
Mr. and Mrs. Carmen Guerrieri
Dr. Thomas Hamel
Mrs. Barbara Heatley
Mr. and Mrs. William Johnson
Mr. and Mrs. Ryan Kaiser

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Y. Kato
Mr. and Mrs. Edward C. King
Ms. Marilyn T. Kuhr
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Marrese
McDonald's Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. Brian W. McGovern
Ms. Sharon E. O'Connell
Ms. Anna W. Olearnik
Mr. and Mrs. Donald D. Olinger
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Petrovich
Mr. Steve Petrucci and Dr. Paula Petrucci
Resurrection Class of 1976
Resurrection Class of 1991
Ms. Mary L. Rotunno
Sisters of the Resurrection
Mrs. Thomasetta C. Solak
Dr. Bonnie Sowa MD
Ms. Karen Stika
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stuebi
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Sutter
Time Inc. Time to Give Back Campaign
Mrs. Michaelene Turner
Mr. Donald Wiedemann
Mrs. Genevieve A. Wieszczyk
Ms. Joanne Zientko

Red & White Society
$100 to $249
Abbott Fund Matching Grant Plan
Mr. and Mrs. Garrick M. Abezetian
Mrs. Patricia A. Achille
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Angelini
Ms. Rita T. Angelini
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Barton
Mr. and Mrs. Alex Baumann
Ms. Mary Baumann
Baxter International Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Kirk Behrens
Ms. Carol Bennett
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Berger
Mr. and Mrs. Steven P. Besch
Dr. Georgia Bishop
Ms. Mary A. Bogard
Ms. Nancy A. Bongiorno
Ms. Laura B. Boyd-Fowler
Mr. and Mrs. James Brosnahan
Mr. and Mrs. James Brown
Mrs. Teresa Cercavschi
Chevron
Mrs. Harriett N. Ciesil
Ms. Carol Colamonico
Corbett VS Dempsey LLC
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel J. Cusack
Ms. Rebecca Cvikota
Ms. Cynthia Davies
Mr. and Mrs. Andy C. Davis
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory DeChant
Mr. Robert Marovich and Ms. Laurel Delaney
Ms. Blanche Eilken
Ms. Erin Fergus
Ms. Kathleen Finn
Ms. Ann Marie Fitzgibbons
Ms. Jeanette F. Frost
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Galassini
Mr. and Mrs. James Gillespie
Ms. Gertrude Gorak
Mr. and Ms. Robert Gorzynski
Mr. and Mrs. Dominic Guerrieri
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Mr. and Mrs. Victor Guerrieri
Mrs. Shannon Hallstrom
Ms. Catherine M. Harper
Mr. and Mrs. Barbara Harpold
Mrs. Elizabeth A. Heidel
Mr. Walter F. Hendzel Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. John Heneghan
Mr. Robert Narowski and Ms. Kathleen M. 
Heneghan
Mrs. Diane Herter
Ms. Anna M. Hogan
Ms. Caroline M. Hopkinson
Mr. and Mrs. William V. Jacobsen Jr.
Ms. Mary Ellen Jacobson
Mr. and Mrs. John Johann
Mr. and Mrs. William F. Joy
Ms. Debra A. Kalble
Ms. Arlene Kallinger
Mrs. Ruth Kanakes
Mrs. Cathie Karenas
Mr. and Mrs. Chris Katsikas
Mr. and Mrs. James Kealy
Ms. Marsha L. Kennedy
Mrs. Antoinette H. Kieres
Mrs. Alissa King
Mrs. Elaine Koepke
Mrs. Roberta Kolodz
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Kot
Ms. Marianne Kozlowski
Kraft Foods Matching Gifts Program
Mr. Richard Kramer
Mr. Adam Krawczyk
Mrs. Virginia M. Kuta
Ms. Cherisse L. Lagattuta
Ms. Rosemarie C. Lajka
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey P. Larsen
Mrs. Patricia G. Lawrence
Ms. Linda M. Lawson
Ms. Rita Lewandowski
Mrs. Lois J. Lipinski
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Lushniak
Ms. Judy Maciorowski
Mr. and Mrs. Darren M. Makowski
Mr. and Mrs. C. Victor Manny
Dr. and Mrs. Anthony Markiewicz
Dr. Maureen F. Mascha
Mrs. Mary Ann McEllin
Mrs. Carol McManus
Mr. and Mrs. Brian I. McMorrow
Mr. and Mrs. Robin Miller
Mrs. Mary Ellen Miller Esq.
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Miniscalco
Ms. Lillian Misiewicz
Mr. Michael A. Moore
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Moriarty
Mr. and Mrs. Mark F. Moskop
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Murphy
Mrs. Deborah A. Nehrke
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Newell
Jennifer and Daniel Newman
Mrs. Patricia Nichols
Ms. Mary E. O'Connor
Mr. Thomas O'Gara
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel J. O'Grady
Mr. and Mrs. Brian J. O'Hehir
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph O'Leary
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy O'Leary
Mrs. Maria Orlowski

Mr. and Mrs. Martin Page
Mrs. Aline Papciak
Ms. Mary Patryn
Mr. and Ms. Joseph M. Pavese
Mr. Ronald Pawelko
Mrs. Dianne Price
Resurrection Class of 2001
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Ring
Mr. Frank Ring
Mr. and Mrs. David Roeder
Ms. Faye Ryan
Sabo & Zahn
Dr. and Mrs. Hermenegildo Sales
Ms. Catherine A. Schick
Mrs. Valerie Schmidt
Ms. Eileen Schultz
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Slack
Mr. and Mrs. John Smart
Ms. Louise G. Smoczynski
St. Emily Women's Club
Mr. Tom Stein
Mr. and Mrs. Jimmy F. Strozier
Ms. Joan Surman
Mrs. Karen E. Sutton
Ms. Lisa B. Szczupaj
Ms. Kathryn Toffenetti
Ms. Darlene Ulatowski
Ms. Kerri Urbanski
Ms. Irene Urso
Mrs. Grace Vottero
Mr. Raymond Wachala
Ms. Linda Ward
Ms. Marion R. Widtmann
Ms. Christina L. Williams
Mrs. Mary Witt
Ms. Cynthia T. Wojcieszek
Ms. Mara M. Wolff Mihlfried
Dr. Barbara K. Zedler MD

Banner Society
Up to $99
Ms. Jessica Abezetian
Ms. Teresa Abick
Mr. and Mrs. David Abrahamsen
Mr. and Mrs. Dale O. Anderson
Mrs. Suzanne C. Anderson
Ms. Korrin M. Anderson
Ms. Deanna E. Angelini
Mrs. Nancy Avers
Ms. Louise Balachowicz
Ms. Linda Balogh
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Barrientos
Ms. Maria A. Barrientos
Mr. William Battista
Ms. Denise Bauch
Ms. Sheila C. Begley
Mr. and Mrs. David G. Beierwaltes
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer
Mr. and Mrs. William Belpedio
Ms. Nicole C. Beranek
Reverend Britto M. Berchmans
Ms. Lynn G. Berk
Ms. Linda J. Berkow
Ms. Mary K. Bertane
Ms. Teresa Bertolozzi
Mr. Eugene Biancalana
Mrs. Joan M. Bieniasz
Mrs. Katherine Bier

Ms. Joan F. Bille
Mrs. Carol Birong
Ms. Lucille M. Blaney
Mr. and Mrs. William Blencoe
Mr. and Mrs. Pat Blondin
Mrs. Sharon Lee A. Blovsky
Ms. Marianne Boe
Mrs. Eileen Boos
Ms. Charlene Borghese
Mrs. Anne-Michele Boyle
Mrs. Mary C. Boyle
Mr. and Mrs. James Brady
Mrs. Joan Brosnahan
Mr. and Mrs. Werner F. Buch
Ms. Christine Budzisz
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Bunting
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Burke
Ms. Pam Burns
Mrs. Corliss Byrne
Ms. Christine Cappelle
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Carlson
Ms. Julie Ann Carlson
Ms. Mary Carlson
Dr. Mary Carney MD
Ms. Joanne Carroll
Ms. Catherine C. Casey
Mr. and Mrs. John Cecchini
Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Celmer
Mrs. Patricia Cerny
Mrs. Marjorie Chapman
Mrs. Annette Chemello
Ms. Georgia M. Chevere
Mrs. Katherine M. Choudhary
Ms. Gracemarie Ciecko
Mr. and Mrs. William Claycomb
Mrs. Patricia Cogan
Mrs. Constance M. Constant
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Courtney
Mr. John Crawford
Mrs. Catherine Cullen
Mr. John T. Cvikota
Ms. Elizabeth Czekner
Ms. Christine M. Czernecki
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Daly
Ms. Dorothy C. Dare
Dr. Carol A. Dawson
Ms. Helena Debkowska
Ms. Roseann M. DeMarco
Mr. Richard Deptuch
Ms. Gloria Desimone
Ms. Mary Lou Doll
Ms. Amelia Dombrowski and Mr. Niall O'Hegarty
Mrs. Judy Dominick
Mr. and Mrs. Ryan Draeger
Ms. Laura Dudley
Mrs. Jinene T. Dunne
Ms. Maureen Durkin
Ms. Ann Dymurski
Mrs. Mary Lou Edelmann
Mrs. Rosemarie Eiden
Mrs. Linda M. Espinosa
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Evanoff
Mrs. Francine Evens
Mr. Jack Fahey
Ms. Natalie Farrell
Ms. Nora C. Fergus
Mr. and Mrs. David S. Ferguson
Ms. Barbara A. Fidanza
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Mrs. Therese Fisher
Mr. and Mrs. Scott P. Fogarty
Mrs. Karen Fogarty
Mr. and Mrs. John Frick
Mr. and Mrs. Robert S. Gadbois
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Gaede
Ms. Erin L. Gallagher
Ms. Kathy Gontarek
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Gorr
Mr. and Mrs. Rob Grady
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Gresens
Ms. Kathleen A. Gruszesky
Ms. Beatrice Gutierrez
Ms. Andrea Gutilla
Ms. Wendy M. Hall
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond F. Hammermeister
Mr. and Mrs. Ed Harrington
Mr. Robert Hauptman
Ms. Kara M. Heffernan
Ms. Joanne Hejza
Mrs. Bianca Henniges
Mr. and Mrs. William Henry
Ms. Margaret Herweg
Mrs. Rose Mary Heveran
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Heybrock
Ms. Glynis Hirsch
Ms. Janet Hoggay
Mrs. Sharon M. Hohmeier
Mr. and Mrs. John Holyk
Mrs. Linda Honrath
Ms. Helena E. Hovanec
Ms. Kathleen Hux
Mr. and Mrs. Jose L. Infante
Mr. Wieslaw Isio
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Jaris
Mr. Martin J. Jennings
Mrs. Charlotte Jensen
Ms. Justyna K. Jerzewski
Mrs. Annette Jezierny
Ms. Catherine Jezior
Ms. Carol G. Kane
Ms. Ursula C. Karaskiewicz
Mrs. Virginia Kasman
Mrs. Sandra Kedzierski
Ms. Annemarie M. Kelly
Ms. Frances T. Kelly
Ms. Maureen E. Kelly
Mr. and Mrs. James A. Kezios
Ms. Stephanie C. Kezios
Ms. Megan A. Kilcoyne
Ms. Emily A. Kloc
Mrs. Christine L. Kluk
Ms. Helen Kobylanski
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick G. Kohl
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Konczal
Mrs. Edith Kooyumjian
Mrs. Kathleen M. Kostock
Ms. Christine Koza
Mr. and Mrs. Marion Koziol
Ms. Carrie Koziol
Mrs. Jessie H. Kozlowski
Mr. Stanislawa Krembuszewski
Ms. Ruth A. Kubow
Ms. Eleanor L. Kurtin
Mr. John Lackouitz
Ms. Lottie Lans
Ms. Kathleen LaSorella

Mr. and Mrs. Gregry P. Lendy
Mr. and Mrs. Fredric Lind
Mr. Mike Longo
Mrs. Theresa Lorenc
Mr. and Mrs. George Lyall
Ms. Aneta MacArthur
Mrs. Loretta Madaj
Mr. James Maher
Ms. Cynthia A. Malek
Ms. Michelle Malek
Ms. Amanda Maligranda
Ms. Susan Malmi
Ms. Noreen Maluchnik
Mr. and Mrs. Kenny Marcuccilli
Mr. and Mrs. Steven L. Marder
Mrs. Joan M. Mata
Mr. and Mrs. James J. May
Ms. Christine M. Mazik
Mrs. Maryann Mazur
Mr. and Mrs. Emmett McGovern
Ms. Andrea M. Mendyk
Reverend Gerald J. Meyer
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Miechowicki
Ms. Catherine L. Migalla
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mineo
Ms. Harriet Monka
Ms. Debra A. Moracewski
Mr. and Mrs. Manuel Morales Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Mike F. Moreth
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin M. Moriarty
Mrs. Jean M. Motta
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Musur
Ms. Susanne C. Muszalski
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy J. O'Brien
Ms. Sheila J. O'Connor
Ms. Kelley A. O'Donnell
Ms. Mary Oestmann
Mrs. Cathryn A. Olchowy
Mr. Wieslaw Olender
Mr. and Mrs. Mark A. Olszewski
Ms. Patricia O. Orlowski
Ms. Victoria K. Orlowski
Ms. Christine Oszakiewski
Ms. Diane Otis
Mr. and Mrs. Robert F. Palacz
Mr. and Mrs. Dominic Palandri
Mr. and Mrs. Eugene Panattoni
Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Pankau
Mrs. Mary Parich
Mr. Frank Parilla
Ms. Mary L. Parrilli
Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Pasko
Ms. Bertha Pawelski
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph A. Pergams
Mrs. Victoria Petersen
Ms. Carole Pick
Mr. and Mrs. Jim Pilney
Ms. Nancy Pokojowczyk
Mr. Robert Prorok
Ms. Barbara Quinn
Mrs. Barbara Radvillas
Ms. Taylor D. Rascia
Mr. and Mrs. James Reed
Ms. Alane A. Repa
Mr. and Mrs. Michael P. Restko
Mrs. Diane M. Robertson
Mr. and Mrs. Marek Rozko

Mr. & Mrs. John Rubey
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Sana
Mrs. Berndardine Scheid
Dr. and Mrs. Edwin Schillinger
Ms. Christine N. Schiltz
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred R. Schladt
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Schlink
Mr. and Mrs. Roy Schmidt
Mrs. Rita Schmidt
Mr. and Mrs. John P. Schoonhoven
Ms. Carol Semerau
Ms. Gina M. Serritella
Mrs. Leona A. Shoemaker
Ms. Sara L. Shrader
Ms. Joyce M. Sica
Mrs. Nanette Sides-Miller
Ms. Ann J. Singelyn
Mrs. Janice Skiba
Ms. Patricia L. Skiba
Ms. Regina A. Skubski
Mr. and Mrs. Norbert Sliwa
Mr. and Mrs. Rocco Smeriglio
Mrs. Anna G. Smith
Mrs. Ann Marie Smoen
Mr. and Mrs. James Socke
Mr. Frank J. Spula
Ms. Sharon Stauffer
Mr. and Mrs. Fred Steinken
Mrs. Eileen Stock
Ms. Beverlyann Streba
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Szyszka
Mrs. Catherine Templeton
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Tengberg
Mr. and Mrs. James J. Theodosakis
Ms. Stefanie L. Thorpe
Ms. Deborah D. Thude
Mrs. Suzanne M. Tracy
Ms. Beth A. Ukleja
Ms. Michelle M. Valiukenas
Ms. Belinda Wagner
Mrs. Janice M. Wajda
Ms. Mary A. Walsh
Mrs. Alyce M. Wegener
Mrs. Laura C. Weingart
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Wells
Mr. Francis White
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Wiberg
Mrs. Therese Wis
Mrs. Mel Wolff
Ms. Amanda M. Wolff
Ms. Adrienne Worrell
Ms. Donna Yates
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Zuley
Mr. and Mrs. Greg Zyck
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Practicum Program
 
The Resurrection College Prep High School Practicum 
Program is a job shadowing and internship program 
offering students the opportunity to work with mentors 
in a professional setting to explore career possibilities 
and learn career-related skills. Students gain a fuller 
understanding of the skills required and how people 
interact in a particular work environment. A classroom 
component of the program teaches how personal 
interests, skills and abilities relate to career choices and 
the selection of college.  

During the 2011-2012 school year, a total of 134 students 
participated in the Practicum Program.  These students 
were placed in areas as diverse as architecture, athletic 
training, retirement living, banking, chiropractic care, 
education, engineering, health care, law, social work 
and veterinary medicine.  To read experiences from the 
Practicum students, see their class blog at www.respracticum.blogspot.com. 

If your business would like to learn more about hosting a student, please contact Practicum Program Coordinator  
Heather Czuchta at 773.775.6616 Ext 121 or hczuchta@reshs.org.

Summer 2012 Practicum students visited WGN Studios for a tour as part of a  
Practicum Program field trip to explore different career choices.

Practicum Program Partners 2011-12
Adler School of Professional Psychology, 
Professor Gail Roy 
American Bar Association, Tami Behland
Anti-Cruelty Society, Chicago
Athletico: Rehabilitation Fitness 
& Performance, Katie Costantini and Kendra 
Pollizze 
Associated Tax and Business Service 
Chicago Police Department, Karen Stahmer      
Bartuch ’94,  Joseph Fitzsimmons, Jeanette M. 
Flynn-Frost, Pat Hammermeister and Alan Krok
Chicago Tribune, Luis Arroyave
Cornfield Law Offices, Mike Cornfield
Dean Media Group, Phil Bellini
Di Franco Orthodontics
Do or Dye Salon
Edison Park Chamber of Commerce, 
Melissa Panizzi
Dr. Sean Finnegan, Finnegan Family 
Chiropractic 
John W. Garvy School, Occupational Therapist 
Christy Rojas ’98
Glen Grove Equestrian Center, Morton Grove  
HDR: Architects and Engineering, 
Gayle Garcia ’87
Hegarty, Kowols & Assoc, Mary Hegarty ’68
Immaculate Conception School, 
Bernadette Felicione
InterContinental Hotel Chicago-O’Hare, Nick 
Dalton, Laura Durán and Gus Egloff
JMA Productions, Jeff McClusky
Kim & Scott’s Café Twist
Law Offices of Gina Lavorata-O’Hehir ’86
Le Flour Bake Shop and Market, 
Nicole Bujewski

Loftus and Loftus Law Firm, Colleen Loftus
Microsoft, Ralph Babusci
National Council of State Boards of Nursing,   
Joseph Dudzik, Human Resources
Niles Animal Hospital, Dr. Sakas
Northeastern Illinois University, John O’Malley
Northwest Optometric Associates, 
Dr. Denise Rice-Kelly
Notre Dame High School, Burke Scholars
Program, Robin Telander
Our Lady of the Resurrection Medical Center,    
Sharon O’Malley ’76 and Tracy Buxton
Parkview Elementary School, Kelli Murphy
Pathos, Inc. Laura Jacobs, Art Therapist 
Resurrection Medical Center
   Childcare Center of RMC
   Departments of Apothecary
   Department of Audiology
   Department of Cancer Treatment
   Department of Laboratory
   Department of Nutrition
   Department of Occupational Therapy
   Department of Physical Therapy
   Department of Radiology   
   Department of Social Work
   Department of Speech and Language
   Department of Surgery
   Emergency Department, RMC 
   Family Birth Center, RMC 
   Family Practice Clinic, RMC
   Pharmacy, RMC  
   Physician’s Assistant, RMC
Resurrection Development Foundation, RMC
Resurrection Retirement Center
Signature Bank, Ella Riordan-Pacheco	
St. Bernadette’s School for Special Children
TLC First Animal Hospital, Mari Carmona
Tricoci Hair University

Unforgettable Edibles, Mary O’Connor ’77 
and Carolynn Lindberg ’77
Victoria Banquet Group, Tracey Power
WGN Radio, Beth Swierk and Jenny Stephen
Dr. Jo Wolthusen ’87, Clinical Psychologist

Guest Speakers  
Adrian Kelly and Brigette Seiler, Nurses at 
Loyola University Health System
Charles Hollendoner, Chicago Police Department
Jeanette Flynn-Frost, Chicago Police Department
Karen Bartuch ’94, Women’s Tactical  
Association
Kelli Burke, Jackie Celano, Jenae Fonseca at 
Credit Suisse 
The Honorable Judge Ruben Castillo
Mary Eileen Cunniff Wells, Law Clerk
Tim Bixler, Global Head of HOLT Investments at 
Credit Suisse
Katie Davis and John Huck, Vice Presidents of 
HOLT Investments at Credit Suisse
Cathy Froelich, Nurse Educator at Resurrection 
Medical Center
Jesus Gonzalez, Coty Beauty Products
Rita Goodman, Resurrection Retirement  
Community
Megan Shanley, NICU Nurse at Children’s  
Memorial Hospital (Lurie’s Children’s Hospital)
Carrie Malnor, Teacher, Westbrook School
Chris O’Donnell, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney
Andy Rick, Firefighter/Paramedic, Lake Forest  
Fire Department 
Gina Rodriguez, Actress
Jenny Stephen, Promotions Coordinator,  
WGN Radio
Ramon Villalpando, Law Clerk
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Page TitleAlumnae Donors by Class 
1933
Harriet Pranschke Monka	

1939
Grace Skowron Vottero	

1940
Edith Bukowski Kooyumjian	
Catherine Fisher Migalla	

1941
Catherine Cullen	
Elaine Zold Koepke
Jessie Szubielski Kozlowski

1942
Maxine Merta Clayton

1943
Patricia Burchard DiBenedetto
Genevieve Raczka Wieszczyk

1945	
Irene Serafin Urso	

1946
Lillian Misiewicz	
Louanna Kohnke Steinken

1947
Harriett Clark Ciesil
Gertrude Gorak
Rita Fenlon Schmidt

1948
Carol Savageau Birong	
Blanche Size Eilken
Antoinette Gurns Kieres	
Lottie Obrzut Lans	
Patricia Fleming Nichols
Aline Wyszkowski Papciak

1949
Rose Mary Gariti Heveran	
Arlene Rizner Kallinger
Helen Swidlikiewicz Kobylanski	
Carol Brett Pankau
Berndardine Mazon Scheid

1950
Emily Kloc	

1951
Margaret Rizner Herweg	
Mary Ann Marciszewski McEllin

1952
Nancy Van Dieren Avers	
Eileen Kotlarz Boos
Anne Marie Fitzgibbons
Loretta Tragasz Madaj	

1954
Donna Smietana Joy
Virginia Sobel Kuta	
Eileen Carey Stock	

1955
Barbara Konkowski Burns 

1956
Joan Schulget Bieniasz
Alexandra Kisla Corcoran
Patricia Hamill	
Marilynn Biewald Kretschmer	 
Ann Cwichon Singelyn	

1957
Sharon Lee Kosmel Blovsky	
Constance Limberopoulos Constant
Eleanor Beireis Kurtin
Diane Liszka Robertson
Regina Hunter Skubski

1958
Rosemarie Maas Courtney	
Mary Lou Cheop Edelmann
Diane DiCarlo Lauk
Judith Schorsch Palmer
Lucille Schoenberger
Thomasetta Czajkowski Solak	
Alyce Krueger Wegener

1959
Mary Lou Stadick Doll	
Kathleen Gruszesky
Virginia Zurawski Kasman
Susan Pufahl MacLean
Cynthia Bober Malek	
Beverlyann Gronek Streba	

1960
Joanne Cirringione Carroll	
Marjorie Stadick Chapman
Marsha Schwartz Kennedy
Louise Wisniewski Smoczynski

1961
Patricia Knefek Angerman
Mary Ellen Root Jacobson	
Roberta Maurer Kolodz
Mary Ann Des Biens Miller
Suzanne Murphy Sana
Barbara Skiba Schladt	
Janice Zurawski Skiba
Joyce Bach Tengberg

1962
Anna Anglesano Hogan	
Sr. Carolyn Sniegowski

1963
Carol Murphy Semerau	
Therese Solak Wis

1964
Suzanne Pauwels Anderson
Bonita Grabarczyk Brown	
Anna Marie Natiello Henry
Christine Oszakiewski
Ruth Ann Keller Pilney
Eileen Amato Platt
Dianne Olech Price

1965
Mary Lou Ernst Anderson
Georgia Bishop	
Joan Wallace Brosnahan
Corliss Cashman Byrne
Marianne Kozlowski
Patricia Kula Smietana

1966
Katherine Droske Bier	
Charlene Tajak Borghese
Gracemarie Ciecko
Jann DeLaMoreaux
Ruth Watson Kubow	
Marilyn Kuhr
Mary Parrilli	
Victoria Okonek Smart

1967
Patricia Alexander Achille	
Mary Hanley Baumann
Patricia O’Brien Cerny
Jeanne Drager Crawford
Carol Tryboski Dawson
Claire Butkovich Gadbois
Carol  Moran Gresens
Mary Louise Piccoli Hatten
Darlene D’Andrea Kontek
Mary Ellen Zydowsky Miller
Mary Horak Oestmann
Barbara Basil Petrovich
Nancy Slack Stachnik
Darlene Lucary Ulatowski
Chip Winn Wells

1968
Mary Bogard	
Carol Bak Colamonico
Rosemarie Schillinger Eiden
Diane DiCristofaro Herter
Margaret Hogan Hooper
Kathleen Szymanski Hux
Carol Gruszesky Kane
Lois Sobczak Lipinski
Leona Bartkowicz Shoemaker
Catherine Troxell Templeton
Roberta Grant Vesperman

1969
Christine Keating Cappelle	
Judy Aufmuth Dominick
Kathleen Finn
Catherine Cashman Gorzynski
Elizabeth Zubinski Heidel
Kathleen Seemayer Kostock
Beverly Poweziak Lind
Joan Kopec Mata
Barbara Berger Quinn
Alane Repa
Donna Grendys Yates

1970
Linda Hillinger Balogh
Carol Warchol Bennett	
Joan Swiontek Bille
Audrey Summerfelt Brynelsen
Christine Budzisz

Andrea Ghidara Gutilla
Catherine Harper
Linda Feicht Honrath
Catherine Jezior
Judith Rutkowski Johnson
Joan Angileri Kistner	
Christine Koza
Susan Kapelak Malmi
Eileen Schultz
Karen Szerszen	

1971
Denise Skrip Bauch	
Rosemary Aufmuth Boona
Barbara Zajac Bunting
Barbara Kroll Favia
Bernardine Radon Hossfeld
Christine Wonsowicz May
Julia Wojcik Palandri
Carole Spachner Pick
Marie Matys Rakoczy
Biancha Shives Schoonhoven
Deborah Silchuck Thude
Kathryn Toffenetti
Joanne Zientko

1972
Linda Grzeskiewicz Berkow	
Maurella Bochenko
Rita Lewandowski
Miroslawa Link
Grace Guerrieri McKnight
Barbara Moran Radvillas
Margaret Kazmer Schmidt
Janice Zondlo Wajda
Leanne Wiedemann
Barbara Kowalski Zedler

1973
Joan Wright Boyd	
Teresa Stryczek Vel Mac Cercavschi
Therese Wach Fisher
Janet Gazinski Hoggay
Maureen Mascha
Anna W. Olearnik
Gloria Majcher Pavese	
Alice Budkiewicz Pirog
Cynthia Wojcieszek

1974
Mary Chiaruttini Boyle	
Bianca Borrini Henniges
Theresa Sobczak Lorenc
Maryann Legenza Mazur
Nanette Sides-Miller
Bonnie Sowa
Adrienne Horth Worrell

1975
Diane Bryniarski	
Mary Carlson
Cynthia Soens Davies
Donna Hejza DeLaFlor
Francine Jezior Evens
Judith Flanagan
Luann Hamilton 
Cherisse Sullivan Lagattuta
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Michelle Heiser Malek
Jean Jankowski Motta
Mary Lu Wilczewski O’Leary
Michaelene Guerrieri Turner
Marsia Puszynski Wiberg
Mary Harper Witt

1976
Mary Smith Bertane	
DonnaValenziano Cecchini	
Debra DiMaggio
Laura Kuhr Dudley
Debra Moracewski
Charmaine Dominick Slack
Catherine Muscarello Smith
Beth Ukleja
Donna Pisano Williams
Debra Wolski

1977
Diane Anderson	
Karen Kriss Brady	
Marilyn Fernandez Infante	
Deborah Fiorito Nehrke	
Mary O’Connor	
Victoria Ruppert Petersen	
Mary Rotunno	
Christina Shallberg Williams

1978
Annette Gauthier Chemello	
Karen Kasan Jaris	
Catherine Lennon	
Mary Haase Mineo	

1979
Patricia Love Blencoe	
Julie Ann Scotkovsky Carlson
Barbara Schultz Harpold	
Annette Bednarz Jezierny
Rita Kedzierski McGovern	
Eileen Fortini Morehouse
Ann Marie Kurtyka Smoen	
Marion Widtmann	

1980
Vita Scardine Angeleri
Barbara Fidanza	
Linda Heinlein Kron	

Sharon O’Connell	
Paula Muscarnero Petrucci	
Patricia Skiba	
Anna Gradzki Smith	
Suzanne Jennings Tracy	

1981
Susan Jason DeGuide
Debra Borghi Kalble
Elizabeth Dee Markiewicz
Mary Wojnicki Patryn	

1982
Rita Angelini	
Roseann DeMarco
Jinene Wachtler Dunne	
Lisa Gaddini Lendy	
Margaret Wilhelm Pergams	
Joyceann Dompke Roeder
	
1983
Lynn Pawelski Berk	
Janet Adams Brosnahan	
Kathy Stachulski Celmer
Diane Ellsworth	
Nora Fergus
Sharon Lewandowski Hohmeier	
Rosemarie Golus Lajka
Frances Norlock
Kelley O’Donnell
Jeanne Kelly Prete	
Kathleen Walsh		

1984
Eileen DeLisle
Frances Fieri Fogarty	
Shannon Hale Hallstrom	
Kimberly Lewandowski Kato	
Joyce Sica	

1985
Michele Gara Grady	
Ursula Karaskiewicz	
Agatha Kenar Kasprzyk
Nancy Donnelly Kealy	
Tanya Cwiakala Theodosakis	
Krysta Jablonski Zyck	

1986
Kathleen Heneghan
Gina Lavorata O’Hehir

1987
Alisa Kollar Martorano
Gina Serritella
Lisa Larsen Szczupaj	
Belinda Magat Wagner

1988
Sheila Begley	
Nancy Bongiorno
Carrie Hall Jaworski	
Susanne Fogarty Muszalski	
Catherine Barham Newell	
Cathryn Heinlein Olchowy	
Mary Schenfeld Wood

1989
Wendy Fahlstrom Hall
Kara Heffernan	
Sheila O’Connor	

1990
Linda Drzich Behrens	
Erin Gallagher Gallagher
Vanessa Greenwood Jacobsen
Alissa Dziekonski King
Christine Mazik
Erin Sanders

1991
Charlotte Plaiss Jensen
Carrie Koziol
Valerie Wardzala Schmidt

1992 
April Hall

1993 
Nicole Beranek
Teresa Dini Bertolozzi
Maureen Durkin
Anne Ryan
Christine Schiltz

1994
Michelle Jarosz Blendermann
Denise Ellsworth Glascott
Karen Schwabe Sutton
Amanda Wolff
Mara Wolff Mihlfried	

1995
Laura Boyd-Fowler
Amelia Dombrowski
Lauren Manczko Kaiser
Kerri Urbanski

1996
Korrin Malen Anderson
Aneta Michalczuk MacArthur
Jeanette Socke Mitchell
Catherine McGarry Schick
Sara Shrader	

1997
Anne-Michele McMahon Boyle
Kathleen McGrath Guinane
Mary Walsh	

1998
Mary Mazik Abrahamsen
Kathleen Heneghan
Megan Kilcoyne
Andrea Mendyk

1999 
Janine Bobko
Katherine Schaefer Choudhary	
Christine Lushniak Czernecki
Ashley Gorr Everson	
Erin Fergus
Justyna Jerzewski
Michelle Valiukenas

2001 
Kathleen Froelich Conner

2002 
Rebecca Cvikota
Stefanie Thorpe	

2003
Maria Barrientos
Annemarie Kelly
Stephanie Kezios

2004 
Amanda Maligranda

2006
Catherine Casey
Georgia Chevere
Helena Hovanec
Maureen Kelly
Victoria Orlowski

2007 
Deanna Angelini
Caroline Hopkinson
Patricia Orlowski
Katherine Placha

2010
Taylor Rascia

Every effort has been made to list 
all donations correctly. 

If we have omitted your name or 
made a mistake, please accept 
our sincere apology and notify 
Kathleen Heneghan at 
773.775.6616 Ext 125 or 
kheneghan@reshs.org. 
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Memorial and Honorarium Program

In Memory of Helen Brzezinski 
Ms. Teresa Abick		
Ms. Elizabeth Czekner	  
Ms. Kathy Gontarek	
Mr. and Mrs. Marion Koziol		
Mr. Stanislawa Krembuszewski	
Ms. Linda M. Lawson	
Mr. Wieslaw Olender		
Ms. Nancy Pokojowczyk		
Mr. Frank J. Spula		
Polish National Alliance Welfare 
Association

In Memory of Mary Matheis Fahey
Ms. Mary Carney MD
Mr. William Hinchliff
Jennifer and Daniel Newman
Ms. Diane Otis
Mr. and Mrs. Alex Baumann
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Cleary
Ms. Dorothy C. Dare
Ms. Gloria Desimone
Mr. and Mrs. Ryan Draeger
Mr. Jack Fahey
Ms. Marilyn T. Kuhr
Mr. and Mrs. Kenny Marcuccilli
Mr. Thomas O'Gara
Mrs. Maria Orlowski
Ms. Patricia O. Orlowski
Mr. and Mrs. Michael P. Restko
Ms. Faye Ryan Sabo & Zahn
Sabo & Zahn
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Schlink
Ms. Sharon Stauffer
Ms. Joan Surman
Mr. Raymond Wachala
Mr. Francis White

In Memory of  
Sr. Mary Edward Gira C.R.
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer	
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory DeChant
Sister Rosemary Gira C.R.
Ms. Noreen Maluchnik
Mr. and Mrs. Mike F. Moreth
Mr. Ronald Pawelko	  
Mrs. Genevieve A. Wieszzyk	

Mr. and Mrs. Garrick M. Abezetian
In Honor of Jessica Abezetian
Mrs. Vita J. Angeleri	
In Honor of Blessed Celine	
Ms. Rita T. Angelini	
In Memory of KiKi Riess	
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Angerman 
In Honor of Sr. Marguerite	
Anonymous	
In Honor of Meloryn N. Cruz	
Anonymous
In Memory of Christine Bagley
Anonymous	
In Memory of Lena Perudome and 
W. J. Ameiemeier and Class of 1967
Mrs. Nancy Avers	
In Memory of Ellen Miller 	
Ms. Judy Barr	
In Honor of Lily Scialabba	
Mr. and Mrs. Kirk Behrens	
In Memory of Joann Drzich	
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Beimer	
In Memory of Sr. Mary Therese and 
in Honor of Dr. Ruth Christensen
Ms. Nicole C. Beranek	
In Honor of Jill Adams McDonough
Ms. Lynn G. Berk
In Honor of Jennifer Lynn Pawelski
Mr. and Mrs. Rudy Bernath
In Honor of Emily Bernath	
Ms. Mary K. Bertane	
In Memory of Ann Smith	
Ms. Teresa Bertolozzi	
In Memory of Mr. Mazzulla	
Mrs. Joan M. Bieniasz	
In Memory of Raymond J. Bieniasz, 
Joyce Bieniasz Feistel and Eugenia 
Glob Majewski	  
Mrs. Katherine Bier
In Memory of Sister Mary Eleanor C.R.
Ms. Joan F. Bille
In Memory of Ellen Swiontek	
Ms. Lucille M. Blaney	
In Honor of Heather Ranker	
Ms. Diane G. Bryniarski
In Honor of Yvonne M. Bryniarski
Mrs. Barbara Burns
In Memory of Sr. Mary Jerome, C.R.
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Carlson
In Memory of Mary Tomiyama

Mr. and Mrs. John Cecchini
In Honor of Joanna Cecchini-Bertucci
Mrs. Patricia Cerny
In Memory of Anne and Philip O'Brien	
Mrs. Marjorie Chapman
In Memory of Louis and Mary Stadick	
Mrs. Annette Chemello	
In Honor of Class of 1978		
Mrs. Harriett N. Ciesil
In Memory of Earl and Kay Clark 
and Br. Geard Clark	
Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Clayton	
In Honor of Jackie Clayton &  
profound appreciation of her  
teachers at Resurrection		
Ms. Carol Colamonico
In Memory of Loretta & Walter Bak
Ms. Kathleen A. Conner	
In Memory of Jessica M. Martin
Mrs. Constance M. Constant	
In Memory of Kathleen Ann Riedl 
Fuller 
Ms. Sarah Cuningham
In Honor of Sarah C. Cunningham
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Daly	
In Memory of Ann Donohoe and 
Gordon McCaherty, Mr. Garcia, 
Patrick Jennings and Phyllis Smith
Ms. Cynthia Davies	
In Memory of Sister Frances		
Mr. Richard Deptuch
In Honor of Allison Coonley and 
the Resurrection Golf Team	
Ms. Debra A. DiMaggio
In Memory of Rosemary and John 
DiMaggio	
Mrs. Judy Dominick
In Memory of Neva Aufmuth	
Mrs. Jinene T. Dunne	
In Memory of Sr. Mary Eleanor, C.R.
Mrs. Mary Lou Edelmann
In Memory of William and Pearl Cheop
Mrs. Linda M. Espinosa
In Honor of Laura Cordero 	
Ms. Natalie Farrell
In Memory of Emily Bogusz Walczak
Ms. Barbara A. Fidanza
In Memory of Christine Olender
Ms. Kathleen Finn
In Memory of Geraldine Mahler Finn

Ms. Ann Marie Fitzgibbons
In Memory of Patricia Farrell 
Obecny and Shirley Murray Keenan
Ms. Judith E. Flanagan
In Memory of Anne Bleicher	
Mrs. Karen Fogarty
In Honor of Linda, Susan, Fran, 
Cheryl and Shannon Fogarty and 
Ashley Penkala
Mr. and Mrs. Scott P. Fogarty
In Memory of Charlotte Lennon
Mr. and Mrs. John Frick	
In Memory of Susan Mehring-Smith 
and Virginia Vallee-Walker
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Gaede
In Honor of Kaitlyn Gaede	
Ms. Erin L. Gallagher	
In Memory of Sister Mary Eleanor
Ms. Gertrude Gorak
In Memory of Sr. Marie Claire 
Gorak, C.R.
Mr. and Mrs. Rob Grady
In Memory of Margaret Rodden 
Wydra
Ms. Patricia A. Hamill
In Memory of Sr. Mary Jerome, 
C.R.
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond F. 
Hammermeister
In Honor of Michelle and Nicole 
Hammermeister
Mrs. Barbara Heatle
In Honor of Martha & Matilda Davis
Mr. and Mrs. John Heneghan
In Memory of Linda Leroy,  
Catherine Prize, Mary Holmes  
and deceased family
Mrs. Diane Herter
In Memory of Albert and Lee 
DiCristofaro	
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Heybrock	
In Memory of Nicole Brunke	 	
Mrs. Bernardine Hossfeld
In Memory of Elizabeth Dziergas
Ms. Helena E. Hovanec	
In Honor of Orchesis Dance	
Mr. and Mrs. William F. Joy
In Memory of Margaret E. Vallo
Ms. Debra A. Kalble
In Memory of Molly Kohl	

Memorial and Honorarium Program
Any gift made to Resurrection College Prep High School may be made in memory of a deceased relative or friend; or in 
honor of a living person who has been influential in your life.  Honorariums are a wonderful way to say “thank you,” or to 
give recognition to a special person.  For example, many alumnae choose to honor their parents through this program for 
their parent’s gift of their own Catholic, single-gender education at Resurrection.  

Upon receipt of a memorial or honorarium donation, the designated name is entered into the Resurrection College Prep 
High School Chapel Book of Intentions. Persons listed in this book are remembered at all school Liturgies and prayer 
services. The Memorial and Honorarium Program also provides an acknowledgement card that is sent to the person being 
honored or the family of the deceased. Request cards are available by calling 773.775.6616 Ext 111 or kjohann@reshs.
org.
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Mrs. Ruth Kanakes
In Honor of Kaitlyn Kanakes	 	
Ms. Ursula C. Karaskiewicz
In Memory of Kazimiera and  
Zygmunt Karasiewicz
Mr. Bernard Kelly	
In Memory of Lorraine Spry and 
Ron Lump, Karen Brown, Mary 
Williams, Betsy Ruehl, Helen 
Cosgrove, Marge Richter, Robert 
Sylvester, Robert W. Reardon and 
Rick Hartman and in Honor of 
Elmer & Rita Henry's 50th wedding 
anniversary	
Ms. Frances T. Kelly	
In Memory of Helen Cosgrove
Ms. Marsha L. Kennedy	
In Memory of the deceased  
members of the Class of 1960	
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Kmiecik
In Honor of Colleen McNaughton 
Ms. Helen Kobylanski
In Memory of Janet Leonard Kapustka
Mrs. Elaine Koepke
In Memory of Mary Crawford
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick G. Kohl
In Memory Of Molly Kohl	
Mr. Richard Kramer	
In Honor of Karly & Kelly  
McMorrow
Mr. Richard Kramer
In Memory of Brenda Kramer
Mr. and Mrs. Ted Kretschmer
In Memory of Gen and Ed Biewald	
Ms. Marilyn T. Kuhr	
In Memory of Loretta Kuhr		
Mr. John Lackouitz
In Memory of Catrina Hensley	
Ms. Kathleen LaSorella	
In Memory of Robert Roudell and 
Margaret Arends		
Ms. Diane Lauk	
In Memory of Sr. Francine Clare	
Mr. Mike Longo
In Honor of 35th Anniversary	
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Lushniak
In Honor of Christine & Martha 
Lushniak	
Ms. Aneta MacArthur
In Honor of Sharp As A Tack & St. Jude
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Mace
In Honor of Shannon Clark
Mr. and Mrs. Terrence MacLean
In Memory of Chris Kelly	
Mr. James Maher
In Honor of Katie Nicolay	
Ms. Cynthia A. Malek
In Memory of Darlene Bodzioch	
Mr. and Mrs. Steven L. Marder
In Memory of Eric Marder
Mr. and Mrs. Ben Martorano
In memory of Mary Brieske		
Reverend Gerald J. Meyer	
In Memory of Catherine Meyer	
Mrs. Mary Ellen Miller Esq.
In Honor of the Class of 1967

Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Mineo	
In Memory of Jim &Trudy Haase
Mr. Enzo Mion	
In Honor of Lia Haddad		
Mr. and Mrs. Brendan Mitchell	
In Honor of Karen and Jim Socke
Mr. and Mrs. Kim Morehouse
In Memory of Sr. Mary Jerome	
Mr. and Mrs. John J. Moriarty	 
In Memory of Susan Moriarty Greco
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Murphy
In Honor of Cailin Murphy, 
Danielle Sanchez  and Samantha 
Murphy 
Mrs. Deborah A. Nehrke	
In Honor of Pamela I. Nehrke	
Ms. Sharon E. O'Connell
In Memory of Christine Olender	
Ms. Mary Oestmann
In Memory of Ray and Verona Horak
Mr. and Mrs. Martin Page
In Memory of Sr. Mary Berchmans	
Mr. and Mrs. Robert F. Palacz
In Memory of Genowefa Piatek	
Ms. Judith M. Palmer
In Memory of Margaret Vallo 
Mr. and Mrs. Eugene Panatoni
In Honor of Kathy Meade and 
Tracy Nelson			 
Mr. Frank Parilla
In Memory of Rita Parilla		
Ms. Bertha Pawelski	
In Honor of Jennifer Pawelski
Dr. Paula Petrucci
For the health of Mia Cacciabondo 
Geheren	 		

Mrs. Alice Pirog
In Memory of Petronella Budkiewicz
Ms. Katherine C. Placha	
In Honor of the Class of 2007	
Mr. and Mrs. Joe Ring
In Honor of Kat Angelini	
Mr. & Mrs. John Rubey	
In Memory of Jan Stolarczyk and 
Robert Winkler
Ms. Erin M. Sanders
In Honor of Sr. Stephanie  
Blaszczynski, C.R.
Mrs. Bernardine Scheid	
In Memory of Sister Marie Claire 
and Sister James	 	
Mrs. Rita Schmidt
In Memory of Margaret Fenlon 
Kuh, Mary Lou Fenlon and Sr. 
Mary Karen O’Kelly		
Mrs. Janice Skiba
In Memory of Hank Skiba	
Ms. Regina A. Skubski
In Honor of the  
Sisters of Resurrection
Mr. and Mrs. Fred Steinken
In Memory of Margaret Kohnke 
Stieber
Ms. Beverlyann Streba	
In Memory of Eugene F. Smith	
Ms. Annabelle Suarez	
In Honor of Idalis Huerta	
Mr. Antonio Suarez
In Honor of Idalis Huerta	
Mr. and Mrs. Emil Susina
In Honor of Danielle Susina 
 

Mrs. Karen E. Sutton
In Memory of Theresa McGuane 
Link
Mr. & Mrs. James Templeton
In Honor of Robert & Vivian Truxel
Ms. Kathryn Toffenetti
In Memory of Mary Claire Fisher 
Toffenetti	
Ms. Beth A. Ukleja
For Prayers
Ms. Kerri Urbanski
In Memory of Mr. Anthony Mazzulla	
Mrs. Roberta M. Vesperman
In Memory of Florence Grant		
Mrs. Alyce M. Wegener	
In Memory of Dennis Wegener	
Mrs. Laura C. Weingart
In Honor of Kelsey O'Brien	 	
Dr. Leanne M. Wiedemann and  
Mr. Robb Krumlauf
In Memory Of Nancy Wiedemann	
Dr. Donna Williams
In Honor of Mother & Father		
Mrs. Mel Wolff	
In Memory of Shelby Wolff	 	
Ms. Adrienne Worrell
In Memory of Leonard & Rosalie 
Horth	
		  	
	
			 
	
	


